T

Approved by General Counsel

TR-14.7 Meeting Report
Date: 06/22/00
L ocation: Toronto, Canada

Approved: 06/26/00
T#5031

utinglen, YA 22701 - 3834
LIS

+ | FO3 YT T 700
X + 1700 Y7 7727
The Telecommunicabens lnduslry Asocialion represints fhe communicaiions secior of _gm

vervrer fraanld sy



T

Robert Keith
V.G. Duvall
Jon Robinson
Michael Morel
Martin L. DeLaRosa
Tim Donohue
Jean-Alain LeCordier
Don Marshall
John Wahba
Mark Malouf
Ciro Martoni
Jim Jarrett for:

Jeff Grassman
Jean Carriere
Leroy Pate
David Hawkins
John R Erichsen
David G. Brinker
Stephen Yeo
Craig Snyder
Sterling Smith
Brian Reese
George Kouba
Florin Arsene
Cabot Goudy
Matthew Abdel-Mesih
Gregg Fehrman
Simon Weisman
David K Davies
Daniel Horn
M.K.S.Madugula

Paul Bergman

Don Doty

Matvey Zeltser
Barry Bayless
Michael T. DeBoer
Keith Tindall
Thomas J. Hoenninger
Mark Fantozzi

Al Kraft

Jim Walker

Anthony Hansen
Phil Salas

Ronald J Kleckowski

TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION
Standards and Technology Department
Meeting Report, Meeting Number
Committee TR 14.7 Steel Antenna Towers and Antenna Supporting Structures
22 June 2000
Marriott Airport — Toronto Canada

Members Present

adam.ponder@andrew.com
vg@cleargroup-sw.com

john@eriinc.com

mmorel@engend.com
martind@fwtinc.com
tdonohu@kci.com

jeanlecordier @klinetowers.com
dgmarshall @gl obal serve.net
jwahba@| eblanc-group.com
malouf @meilinc.com
martonicyr.com

jeffg@val mont.com

jcarrier@morrisonhershfield.com

ateeng@aol.com

dhawkins@pjfweb.com
jerichsen@pirod.com
david_brinker@rohnet.com
yeomcol@attglobal.net
snyder @siouxfallstower.com
ssmith@smithcullum.com
summitbr@epix.net
tti@gri.com
farsene@trylon.com

matthew@westower.com

gregg.fehrman@spectrasite.com

Andrew Corporation

Clear Communications Group-SW, Inc.
Electronics Research Inc.
Engineered Endeavors

FWT, Inc.

KCI Technologies

Kline Iron & Steel Inc

LeBlanc & Royle

LeBlanc & Royle

Malouf Engineering Internat’l
Martoni, Cyr & Associates, Inc.

Microflect Company Inc.
Morrison Hershfield, Ltd.
Pate Engineering
Paul J. Ford & Co
Pirod, Inc.
ROHN Industries, Inc.
Rohn Products Intl., L.C.
Sioux Falls Tower Specialists, Inc.
Smith Cullum, Inc.
Summit Manufacturing
Tower Technology
Trylon TSF
Emtrex Communications Service, Inc.
SpectraSite
SpectraSite

towers@weisman-consultants.com Weisman Consultants Inc

dave@ERIlinc.com

danhorn@c-conceptsinc.com

madugqul@uwindsor.ca

ERI Electronic Research
C-Concepts, Inc.
University of Windsor

Members Absent

bergman@mva.net
dotymoore@aol.com

mzeltser @iti-online.com
barry @nsec.com
miked@pintowers.com
ktindall @sabrecom.com
thoenninger @stainlessinc.com
nwfantozzi @tfanco.com
towereng@btigate.com
CTEMPLE986@AOL.COM

phil.salas@usa.al catel.com

Bergman and Associates, Inc.
Doty-Moore Tower Services
SpectraSite Broadcast Group
National Steel Erectors
Pinnacle Towers Inc.

Sabre Communications Corp.
SpectraSite Broadcast Group
The Fantozzi Company Inc
Tower Kraft Engineering
Walker Engineering Inc

AJ Hansen Engineering
Alcatel USA

Alcoa Fujikura Ltd.



Walter Mamak
John A Andrews
Ted Aster

Craig Cartwright
Michael S Newman
Rob Hunt

Elaine Baskin

Bill Halkiadakis
Dan Livingston
Adam Jones
Ernest R Jones
Loren Geske

Don Braker

Terry Sharp

Kevin Hayden
James Christensen
James S Cohen
Wesley Weis

Jeff Grassman
Robert Selby
Patrick Howey
Kevin Bauman
Edward Johnson
Craig Lekutis
Fred Purdy
Charles Werner
Ken Meador
Larry Harrington
Madison Batt

Bill Carlson
Norman Kouba
Jacob Patniak
Hsiang Jen Yen
Mohammad Ayub
Basil Tominna
Andrew Thilmar
Steve Krohn
Edward D. Ornelas

walter.mamak@andrew.com

miken@csitele.com

central @evansville.net
ebaskin@csrstds.com
halkiada@email.njin.net
dan.livingston@diel ectric.com
adam.jones@diel ectric.com
Ernie@eriinc.com

jccpc@msn.com

rsel by @mhgroup.ca

kbauman@pjfweb.com
edj @repeaters.com

ken@twrcompanies.com
larry.harrington@tek.com

yen-hsiang-jen@dol.gov

eornelas@tia.eia.org

22 June 2000 — Salon E

8:00 — Meeting Convenes

8:00 — Roll Call

8:05 — Old Business - Craig Snyder
8:10 — New Business — Craig Snyder
TIA Committee Rules
Building Code Task Group
8:25 — Section 1 General, David Brinker
8:30 — Section 2 Loads, David Brinker
9:15 — Section 3 Analysis, Mark Malouf

9:30 - Break

10:00 — Section 4 Design, Don Marshall
11:15 - Section 5 Manufacturer, Don Marshall/John Wahba
11:45 — Section 6 Other Materials, John Wahba
11:55 — Section 7 Guy Assemblies, John Wahba

12:15 — Lunch

2:30 — Discussion of other sections. The following sections/annex’s are to be reviewed and comments given to the

Editorial Task Group by August 15.
Annex J — Dave Davies
Annex | — Jack Erichsen
Purchasers Checklist — Adam Jones

Andrew Corporation

Andrews Tower Co. Inc.

Aster Associates

C.A. Cartwright Associates
C.S.l. Telecommunications
Central Tower

Comm. Standards Review
Crete Consulting Inc.

Dielectric Communications
Dielectric Communications
Electronics Research Inc.
Esco Communications
Fibrebond Resources, Inc.
Grant Tower

Hayden Tower Services
SpectraSite Broadcast Group
James Cohen Consulting P.C.
MIKAB

Microflect Company, Inc.
Morrison Hershfield, Ltd.

NATE

Paul J. Ford & Co.

Repeater Technologies, Inc.
Specially Ellis

Structural Systems Technology
Tcomm Services

TWR Telecom, Inc.

Tektronix, Inc.

Tower Engineering Consultants
Tower Systems

Tower Technology

U.S. Coast Guard

U.S. Department of Labor OSHA
U.S. Department of Labor OSHA
U.S. Navy

Valcom, Inc

Valmont Industries

WCD



Foundations — Jack Erichsen
Safety/Maintenance — David Davies
Erection Tolerances — all review
3:00 — Wind Maps — John Erichsen
3:15 —Gin Pole update — Ernie Jones
3:30 — Commentary Assignments — Each sub task group or task group is to develop their “commentaries” and submit
to the Chairman by August 15.
3:45 — Trial Run Assignments — see the attached Excel document for details.
4:00 — Review timeline for completion of 222-G
Proposed Time-line for Completion of G

June 22 G.0

August 15 Commentary Due

Sept 11 G.1 to committee

Sept 21 Committee Meets, New Orleans
Oct 25 G.2

Dec 22 G.3

January 25 R.1

March 25 R.2

April 10 Final Ballot, send standard to TIA

4:15 — Task Groups divide and work on assigned projects
5:30 - Adjourn
7:00 — Dinner at Mr. Greek restaurant next door to Marriott

End of Report

By:
Craig M. Snyder - Chairman
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Trial Runs To Validate Draft Proposals

22-Jun-00 Trial Run comparisons are due by September 7, 2000. A form will be sent for data compilation.
Comparisons a. Leg Weight
Sought: b. Bracing Weight
c. Cable Weight
e. Exclud|e weight of fasteners, internal bracing, ladders, platforms, mounts, etc.
Wind/Ice Loads |Revision F Revision G
Considerations |a. 70 mph wind only a. 90 mph wind only
b. 110 mph wind only b. 130 mph wind only
c..75", 69 mph c. 1.0", 40 mph
d. .5", 61 mph d. .5", 30 mph
e. Exposure Category C
f. Category I
Tower Types: Self-support Engineer #1 Engineer #2 Engineer #3 Engineer #4
250' John Erichsen Jim Jarrett Florin Jean Carrierer
Solid Pipe Solid Angle
600’ Ernie Jones John Wahba Mike Morel
Solid Pipe Solid
| | | | | |
Guyed
300 John Erichesen  George Kouba Martin DelaRosa
Solid Angle Solid
500' Tim Donahue John Wahba Ciro Martoni
Solid Angle Angle
1000 Jean LeCordier John Wahba Gregg Fehrman
Solid Angle Solid
1800 Cabot Goudy John Wahba Jean LeCordier
Solid | ‘Solid | ‘Solid |
Monopole | \ | \ |
150" w/o mw Jon Robinson David Hawkins Martin DelaRosa Brian Reese
| Round HHHHHH 18 R
*150" w/mw Jon Robinson David Hawkins Mike Morel Brian Reese
Round HHHHHHH T HHHHHH

*1 - 6' dish with radome @ 100' 6ghz




